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TYPE
NUMBER OF

VEHICLE

16

17

21

SB-MZF

-

SB-MZF 3

SB-MZF

-

SB-MZG

-

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

DATE

 KUBOTA Corporation

①In a vibration damping material for the front of a cabin of an agricultural tractor,
since the assembling work is inappropriate, a sound absorbing material is stuck on a
protective film without peeling off an unnecessary protective film on the surface of the
vibration damping material. Therefore, if the use is continued as it is, the sound
absorbing material may come off together with the protective film and approach the
muffler, and in the worst case, the sound absorbing material may be burned by the heat
of the muffler, resulting in a fire.
②In a wire harness in a engine room of a tractor for agricultural use, there is a case
where the wire harness is worn by rubbing on a stay by vibration during running due to
improper handling. If the product is continued to be used as it is, the coating of the
wire harness may be damaged by wear and the internal electric wire may be short-
circuited, and in the worst case, the wire harness may be burned and a fire may occur.

MODEL　YEAR
RECALLED

2009

2009

2009

2009

5113

COMMERCIAL
NAME

SB-MZD

「MZ50」

「MZ55」

「MZ60」

「MZ65」
2009 211

「MZ65-HPC」

「MZ70」

「MZ75」
2009 33

「MZ75-HPC」

「SMZ76」
2007～2010 644

「SMZ76-HPC」



TYPE
NUMBER OF

VEHICLE
MODEL　YEAR

RECALLED
COMMERCIAL

NAME

SB-MZG

-

SB-MZG

-

189

540

356

5

6

12

SB-MZF

-

SB-MZF 1

SB-MZF

-

「SMZ85」
2007～2010 308

「SMZ85-HPC」

「SMZ95」
2007～2010 869

「SMZ95-HPC」

KDN-MZS

「MZ505」

「MZ555」
2009～2014 437

「MZ555-PC」

「MZ605」

2009～2014

2009～2014

KDN-MZX

「MZ655」
2009～2014 2,138

「MZ655-PC」

「MZ705」

KDP-MZY
「MZ755」

2009～2014 1,086
「MZ755-PC」

2009～2014

KDP-MZZ

「SMZ805」
2010～2014 717

「SMZ805-PC」

「SMZ875」

2010～2014 348「SMZ875-PC」

「SMZ875-AT」

「SMZ955」

2010～2014 1,777「SMZ955-PC」

「SMZ955-AT」

SB-MZD

「GV500」

「GV550」

「GV600」

「GV650」
2009 22

「GVK650」

「GV700」 2009

2009

2009

2009

「GV750」
2009 15

「GVK750」



TYPE
NUMBER OF

VEHICLE
MODEL　YEAR

RECALLED
COMMERCIAL

NAME

SB-MZG

-

SB-MZG

-

SB-MZG

-

51

62

104

62

「GV760」
2007～2010 58

「GVK760」

「GV850」
2007～2010 34

「GVK850」

「GV950」
2007～2010 85

「GVK950」

KDN-MZS

「GV505」

「GV555」

「GV605」

KDN-MZX

「GV655」
2009～2014 227

「GVK655」

「GV705」

2009～2014

2009～2014

2009～2014

2009～2014



TYPE
NUMBER OF

VEHICLE
MODEL　YEAR

RECALLED
COMMERCIAL

NAME

SB-MZF 33

KDN-MZX 680

(TOTAL 7 TYPES) 11,539(TOTAL 61 MODELS)

[Notes]
The range of vehicle numbers for recalled vehicles may include vehicles that are not.

TOTAL

「2500MZ」

「T2500MZ」 2009～2014

2009

KDP-MZY
「GV755」

2009～2014 112
「GVK755」

KDP-MZZ

「GV805」
2010～2014 52

「GVK805」

「GV875」
2010～2014 30

「GVK875」

「GV955」
2010～2014 178

「GVK955」


