VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	5113	DATE	March 16, 2022
MANUFACTURER	KUBOTA Corporation		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	①In a vibration damping material for the front of a cabin of an agricultural tractor, since the assembling work is inappropriate, a sound absorbing material is stuck on a protective film without peeling off an unnecessary protective film on the surface of the vibration damping material. Therefore, if the use is continued as it is, the sound absorbing material may come off together with the protective film and approach the muffler, and in the worst case, the sound absorbing material may be burned by the heat of the muffler, resulting in a fire. ②In a wire harness in a engine room of a tractor for agricultural use, there is a case where the wire harness is worn by rubbing on a stay by vibration during running due to improper handling. If the product is continued to be used as it is, the coating of the wire harness may be damaged by wear and the internal electric wire may be short—circuited, and in the worst case, the wire harness may be burned and a fire may occur.		
TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
SB-MZD	「MZ50」	2009	16
	「MZ55」	2009	17
	「MZ60」	2009	21
SB-MZF	「MZ65」	2009	211
-	「MZ65-HPC」		
SB-MZF	ГМZ70J	2009	3
SB-MZF	「MZ75」	2009	33
_	「MZ75-HPC」		
SB-MZG	「SMZ76」	2007~2010	644
-	「SMZ76-HPC」		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
SB-MZG	「SMZ85」	2007~2010	308
-	「SMZ85-HPC」		
SB-MZG	「SMZ95」	2007~2010	869
-	「SMZ95-HPC」		
KDN-MZS	「MZ505」	2009~2014	189
	「MZ555」	2009~2014	437
	「MZ555-PC」		
	「MZ605」	2009~2014	540
	「MZ655」		2,138
KDN-MZX	「MZ655-PC」	2009~2014	
	「MZ705」	2009~2014	356
KDP-MZY	「MZ755」	2009~2014	1,086
KDP-IVIZ 1	「MZ755-PC」		
	「SMZ805」	2010~2014	717
	「SMZ805-PC」		
	「SMZ875」	2010~2014	348
KDP-MZZ	「SMZ875-PC」		
KDP-MZZ	「SMZ875-AT」		
	「SMZ955」	2010~2014	1,777
	「SMZ955-PC」		
	「SMZ955-AT」		
	「GV500」	2009	5
SB-MZD	「GV550」	2009	6
	「GV600」	2009	12
SB-MZF	「GV650」	2009	22
-	「GVK650」		
SB-MZF	[GV700]	2009	1
SB-MZF	「GV750」	2009	15
_	「GVK750」		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
SB-MZG	「GV760」	2007~2010	58
-	「GVK760」		
SB-MZG	「GV850」	2007~2010	34
-	「GVK850」		
SB-MZG	「GV950」	2007~2010	85
-	「GVK950」		
KDN-MZS	「GV505」	2009~2014	51
	「GV555」	2009~2014	62
	「GV605」	2009~2014	104
KDN-MZX	「GV655」	2009~2014	227
	「GVK655」		
	「GV705」	2009~2014	62

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
KDP-MZY	「GV755」	2009~2014	112
	「GVK755」		
KDP-MZZ	「GV805」	2010~2014	52
	「GVK805」		
	「GV875」	2010~2014	30
	「GVK875」		
	「GV955」	2010~2014	178
	「GVK955」		
SB-MZF	「2500MZ」	2009	33
KDN-MZX	ГТ2500MZJ	2009~2014	680
(TOTAL 7 TYPES)	(TOTAL 61 MODELS)	TOTAL	11,539

[Notes]

The range of vehicle numbers for recalled vehicles may include vehicles that are not.